


Section K.43

FREEWHEEL and PROPELLER SHAFT
SECTION

(A.E.C. TYPE UNITS)

TYPES D.T.O.
K5/0139

/B, 1)2
K5/0178

®K7/0197 Y 1/3, /5, 1/6, 1/7, 1/11, 1/11B, 1/12, 1/13, 1/14, 1/15, 1/16,
117, 1/18,1/20, 1721, 1122, 1/23, 1/24, 1/27, 1]30, 131, 1/32,
K6/0164 j 1/33, 1/34, 1/39, 1/40, 1 /41, 1/49, 1/51, 1/54, 1/55, 1/56, 1/57

K7/0197 1126, 1128, 1/38, 1/44, 1/48, 1/52
K7/0112 (28, 11/28A, 1/35, 1/43, 1/45, 1/50
K7/0121 |42

K7/0144 | /44, 1/52

K7/0149 1/53, 1/69

K7/0156 1/50

U 187474 1/26

* K7/0197—Replaces Ké/0150

(K1189)




UNITS, COMPONENTS AND MAJOR PARTS FOR PROPELLER SHAFTS

INDEX

Bearing, Needle
Bolt, Coupling g
Coupling, Flanged ...
Joint, Fixed ...

Joint, Sliding

Journal .
Package, Unit :
Plate, Anchor and Side
Shaft, Freewheel
Shaft, Propeller
Yoke, Flange

Description

Page No.

Kl, K2, etc.
Ké

Kl, K2
Kl, K2, etc.
Kl, K2, etc.
Kl, K2, etc.
Kl, K2, etc.

Kl, K2

Kli, K2
K3, K4, etc.
Kl, K2, ete.

(K1150)




NUMERICAL INDEX TO PART NUMBERS

Manufacturer’s

Manufacturer's

Basic Part No. B.R. Catalogue No. Page Basic Part No.
AABS0| 9/15/99109 Kl, K2, etc. K20261
K0457 9/15/99070 Kl KK20265
K 1549 9/15/99102 Ki, K2 K20274
K558 9/15/98112 K5 K20277
K 1560 9/15/98083 K3, K4 120280
KI561 9/15/99108 Kl, K2 K20281
K1562 9/15/98094 K4 K20507
K 1563 9/15/98115 K5 K20508
K212l 9/15/98063 K3 K22404
K2125 9/15/98092 K4 K22408
K2126 9/15/98108 K5 K22418
K2127 9/15/98107 K5 K22421
K2601 9/15/99008 KI, K2 K23412
K2703 9/15/98030 K3 K23413
K2707 9/15/99029 Kl, K2 K23416
K2708 9/75/9250 K5 K23521
K2709 9/15/98093 K4 K23523
K1/0456 9/15/99053 Kli K23525
K 1/0457 9/15/99026 KI, K2 K24908
K 1/0463 9/15/99112 K2 124909
K1/0465 9/15/98057 K3 K24910
K1/0477 9/15/98022 K3 K25501
K 1/0487 9/15/99105 Kl, K2 K25601
K 1/0489 9/15/98096 K4 126005
iK1/0490 9/15/98091 K4 K26006
K1/0491 9/15/98106 K5 K26101
K1/0492 9/15/98123 K5 K26102
K 1/0493 9/15/98105 K5 K27002
K1/0494 9/15/98122 K5 KK27009
K2/0408 9/15/99026 K2 uss08s
K4/0358 9/15/98068 K3 u182512
K4/0368 9/15/99111 K2 U 187474
K4/0369 9/15/98069 K4 732044
K5/0139 9/15/99000 Kl Z32071
K5/0178 9/15/98005 K3 Z43778
K5/0346 9/15/98090 K4 Z44755
K5/0347 9/15/98089 K4 Z44937
K5/0349 9/15/98103 K5 Z44942
K5/0350 9/15/98104 K5 Z1/30684
K5/0351 9/15/98101 K5 Z1/44093
K5/0352 9/15/98102 K5 Z /44748
K6/0164 9/15/98009 K4 Z2/43257
K7/0112 9/15/99100 K5 Z2/43258
K7/0121 9/15/98098 K5 Z2/43266
K7/0144 9/15/99101 K4 Z2/43267
K7/0149 9/15/98100 K5 Z14/30711
K7/0156 9/15/98099 K5 Z18/30725
K7/0197 9/15/99003 K2 18-89
K10185 9/15/99092 Kl 81-312
KI1721 9 15/98001 Ké 81-985
KI1726 9/15/98126 Ké 81-1326
K11745 9/15/98000 Ké 811546
K11746 9/15/98127 Ké 86-34
K11754 9/15/98080 Ké 86-35
Ki3101 9/15/99004 Kl, K2 100-4
K13102 9/15/99097 Ki, K2 100-8
K13103 9/15/99020 Kl, K2 100-12
K13104 9/15/99994 KlI, K2 103-40
K13108 9/15/99087 KI, K2 134-4
K13109 9/15/99033 KI, K2 135-34
KI3110 9/15/99095 KI, K2 138-155
KI3111 9/15/99035 Kl 196-1
KI3112 9/15/99005 KI, K2 219-25
KI3l16 9/15/99036 K2 5091-10
K20257 9/15/99113 K2 5091-28

B.R. Catalogue No. Page
9/15/99063 Kl
9/15/98025 K3, K4
9/15/98085 K3, K4
9/15/98110 K5
9/15/98125 K5
9/15/98124 K5
9/15/99071 Kli
9/15/99060 Kli
9/15/9%075 Kl
9/15/99106 K1, K2
9/75/3073 K5
9/15/99107 KI, K2
9/15/99031 Kl, K2
9/15/98043 K3, K4
9/75/5568 K5
9/15/98055 K3, K4
9/15/98116 K5
9/15/98119 K5
0/15/99030 Kl, K2
9/15/98038 K3, K4
9/75/3294 K5
9/15/99073 Kl
9/15/99055 Kl
9/15/98109 K1, K2
9/15/98084 K3, K4
9/15/99110 Kl1, K2
9/15/98095 K4
9/15/98048 Kl, K2, etc.
9/75/7695 K5
9/15/98082 K3
9/15/98128 Ké
9/15/98008 K4
9/15/99051 Kl
9/15/99068 Kl
9/15/35455 KI, K2
9/15/99083 Kl
9/15/98017 KI, K2
9/15/99082 Ki
9/15/99104 Kl
9/15/93034 Ki, K2
9/15/98087 K3, K4, etc.
9/15/98066 K3, K4
9/15/98065 K3, K4
9/75/8814 K5
9/15/98120 K5
9/15/98033 Kl, K2, etc.
9/15/98118 K5
9/43/30880 Kl, K2
9/15/99039 KI, K2
9/15/98015 K1, K2, etc.
9/15/98013 KI, K2
9/15/98086 K3, K4, etc.

Ké
Ké
Ké
Kl
Ké
9/15/99103 Kli
Ké
KI, K2
9/15/99050 Kl, K2
9/15/99076 Kl
K, K2
9/15/99090 Kl
9/15/99089 K2

(K1191)




Page K.l

No. Req.
AE.C ‘ per
B.R. Cat. Basic Plate Designation Used on Propeller Remarks
No. Part No. | Ref. [ Shaft
Kl ‘
9/15/99000 | K5/0139 | |FREEWHEEL PROPELLER SHAFT COM- |
PLETE DTOI/B, 12 I Flywheel to Gearbox
9/15/99053 | KI/0456 FLANGE PLATE WITH CAGE AND TRU N-
NION BLOCKS .. (.
9/15/99070 | KO0457 FLANGE PLATE WITH PlN AND RlVET | |
9/15/99075 | K22404 Plate, Flange ; ; |
9/15/99073 | K25501 Pin. s I
9/15/99076 196—1 Rivet, + D]a.. Steef. Special | i |
9/15/99071 | K20507 Cage o | Inner
9/15/99060 | K20508 Cage ... # | Outer
9/15/99063 | K20261 Jaw, Fixed 5 I
9/15/99055 K25601 Block, Trunnion . = 4
9/15/99068 | Z32071 Nut, Special, 3" Gas " 8 :
9/15/99083 | 744755 Lockwasher, Special, Double . 4 Trithnlen:Blogds
9/15/99082 | Z44942 Washer, Fibre, Special i 4 Pin and Fixed Jaw
9/15/99039 | 81-312 Lubricator, Tecalemit No. 4657 ... i I 3" B.S.F.
9/15/99103 | 103-40 Plug ... . = |
9/15/98017 | Z44937 Washer, Flbre. = O,fD, s J;D Spemal - 2 Plug and Lubricator
9/15/99092 | KI0185 Shaft ... ; 3 |
9/15/99051 | 732044 Nut, Special, 1 Whlt Slotted 5 I
9/15/99104 | Z1/30684 Washer, Special, 50 m/m. O/D., 26 m/m. J,ID e I
100-8 Split Pin, %" x 14" . " |
9/15/99026 | KI1/0457 13 FLANGED COUPLING COHPLETE S | H.5. SK.1543/B
9/15/99105 | KI/0487 FIXED JOINT COMPLETE .. . |
9/15/99106 | K22408 5 Flange Yoke i I 8 Hole Flange
9/15/99107 | K22421 14 Flange Yoke 2 h I 12 Hole Flange
9/15/99029 | K2707 UNIT FACKAGE COMPLETE " I
9/15/99108 | K156l 6 JOURNAL COMPLETE... I
9/15/99030 | K24908 7 Gasket 4
9/15/99031 | K23412 8 Retainer, Gasket W “
9/15/99102 | K549 9 NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE " 4 | H.S. K5-6-78X
9/15/98109 | K26005 10 Cap, Bearing - 4
9/15/98048 | K27002 I Plate, Locking ... - LBEEFII‘IE Cap,
9/15/98033 | ZI14/30711| 12 Bolt, Special 8 |J H.S. 5.73-GB208
9/15/99109 | AAS850I Valve, Air Relief |
9/15/99110 | K26101 Stack Tube 4
9/15/99004 | K310l 15 Bearing Abutment |
9/15/99005 | KI3112 16 Race, Outer, Special |
9/15/99034 | Z1/44093 | 17 Dowel ... ... ... .. .. .. ' 4 ‘
9/15/35455 | Z43778 18 Setscrew, Special, 2" B.S.F.x |”, Head Drilled " 8 LO R
135-34 19 Washer, Grover, g. = ; 8 [ EREerhace
219-25 20 Wire, Locking, Iron, 16 LW.G. .. m As req. ||
9/43/30880 | 18-89 21 Bearing, Roller, Hoffmann, RXL2.L . ¥ 4
9/15/99097 | KI13102 22 Washer, Special, 2:251” Dia.... ; " | Rear
9/15/99020 | KI3103 23 Cam, Free Wheel 2 I
9/15/99094 | KI13104 24 Spring .. " |
9/15/99008 | K2601 25 ANCHC‘R AND SIDE PLATES COMPLETE i |
9/15/99087 | KI3108 26 Roller, Special .. i 8
9/15/99033 | KI3109 27 Distance Piece.. B |
9/15/99095 | Ki3ll10 28 Washer, Special, 2‘ e Dia_ s I Front
9/15/99035 | KI311]| 29 Housing, Gland i " !
9/15/99090 | 5091-10 30 Qil Seal, 2" x3"x 2", Weston W " |
9/15/35455 | Z43778 18 Setscrew, Specnal, 2" B.S.F.x |”, Head Drllied ) 8
135-34 19 Washer, Grover, 3" . i 8 Gland Housing,
219-25 20 Wire, Locking, Iron, 16 LW.G. i Asreq. |[ 3" B.S.F
9/15/99039 | 81-312 31 Lubricator, Tecalemit No. 4657 . " 2
9/15/98017 | Z44937 32 Washer, Special, " O/D., 23" |/D., Fibre... ) 2
9/15/98015 | 8]-985 33 Lubricator, Tecalemit No, 4657/3/A/P a | 5 Gas, H.5.94-GB|-204
9/15/98013 | 81-1326 34 Adaptor 7 I H.S. 94-GB-1071
9/15/99050 | 138-155 35 Washer, Copper Xa‘% ﬁ” Specml o I

(K1192)
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Page K.2

A.E.C.
B.R. Cat. Basic Plate
No. Part No. | Ref.
Kl
9/15/99003 | K7/0197 |
9/15/99026 | K2/0408 2
9/15/99111 | K4/0368 3
9/15/99112 | K1/0463 4
9/15/99113 | K20257
9/15/99106 K22408 5
9/15/99029 | K2707
9/15/99108 | K561 6
9/15/99030 | K24908 7
9/15/99031 K23412 8
9/15/99102 | K 1549 9
9/15/98019 | K26005 10
9/15/98048 | K27002 11
9/15/98033 | Z14/30711| 12
9/15/99109 | AA8501
9/15/99110 | K26101
9/15/99025 K1/0457 13
9/15/99105 K1/0487
9/15/99106 | K22408 5
9/15/99107 | K22421 14
9/15/99029 | k2707
9/15/99108 | K561 6
9/15/99030 | K24908 7
9/15/99031 | K23412 | 8
9/15/99102 | K 1549 9
9/15/98019 | K26005 10
9/15/98048 | K27002 11
9/15/98033 | Z14/30711| 12
9/15/99109 | AA8501
9/15/99110 | K2s101
9/15/99004 | Ki13101 15
9/15/99005 | KI3112 | 16
9/15/99034 | Z| 44093 | 17
9/15/35455 | 743778 18
135-34 19
219-25 20
9/43/30880 | |8-89 2|
9/15/99097 | K13102 22
9/15/99020 | K 13103 23
9/15/99094 | K 13104 24
9/15/99008 | K2601 25
9/15/99087 | K13108 | 26
9/15/99033 | K 13109 27
9/15/99095 | KI3110 28
9/15/99036 | KI3ll6 29
9/15/99089 | 5091-28 30
9/15/35455 | 743778 18
135-34 19
219-25 20
9/15/99039 | 81-312 31
9/15/98017 | 744937 32
9/15/98015 | g|-985 33
9/15/98013 | 811326 34
9/15/99050 | 138-155 35

Designation

FREEWHEEL PROPELLER SHAFT COM-
PLETE W
FLANGED COUPLING COMPLETE
YOKE SHAFT COMPLETE .
FIXED JOINT COMPLETE
End, Fixed
Flange Yoke.. ”
UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE
JOURNAL COMPLETE
Gasket.. e
Retainer, Gasket v
NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE
Cap, Bearing
Plate, Locking
Bolt, Special ;
Valve, Air Relief ...
Stack Tube .y .
FLANGED COUPLING COMPLETE
FIXED JOINT COMPLETE ...
Flange Yoke..
Flange Yoke..
UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE
JOURNAL COMPLETE
Gasket.. .
Retainer, Gasket -
NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE
Cap, Bearing
Plate, Locking
Bolt, Special
Valve, Air Relief ...
Stack Tube
Bearing Abutment
Race, Outer, Special
Dowel ...
Setscrew, Specml % B S F ><|
Washer, Grover, 37 ..
Wire, Locking, Iron, 16 LWV, G "
Bearing, Roller, Hoffmann RXL'Z’ L
Washer, Special, 2:251” Dia.. ,
Cam, Free Wheel
Spring
ANCHOR AND SIDE PLATES COMPLETE
Roller, Special ..
Distance Piece.. =
Woasher, Specuﬂ 203 D:a
Housing, Gland
Qil Seal, 13" %
Setscrew, Special, §” B S.E.x 17,
Woasher, Grover, " ...
Wire, Locking, Iren, 16 EWG
Lubricator, Tecalcrmt No. 4657

Head Drilled

2'”><1’ Wlde. Weston
Head Drilled

Washer, Special, 1+* O/D., 22" I/D. .Fibre
Lubricator, Tecalemﬂ: No. 4657/3/A/P
Adaptor

Washer, Copper 3z~ xﬁ"x,—'&’ﬂ Special ...

Used on

See Front Page

No. Req.
per
Propeller
Shaft

Remarks

>
v
MMEMMNMMNMNS OO ————0————pNg 00, ——bh—0bbbbh——————b—0Obhbbbhbbbh———m——— — —

>
w

Flywheel to Gearbox
Male End

H.S. K5-6-78X

Bearing Caps,
H.S. 5-73-GB.208

H.S. SK.1543/B
Free Wheel

8 Hole Flange
12 Hole Flange

H.5, K5-6-78X

Bearing Caps,
H.S. 5-73-GB.208

}Outer Race

Rear

Front

lGland Housing,

"‘m

. 94-GB.1071

(K1193)

as, H.S. 94-GB.1204
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B.R. Cat.
No.

9/15/98005

9/15/98068
9/15/98057
9/15/98063
9/15/98025
9/15/98030
9/15/98082
9/15/98038
9/15/98043
9/15/98083
9/15/98084
9/15/98048
9/15/98033
9/15/99109
9/15/98055
9/15/98066
9/15/98065
9/15/98022
9/15/98085
9/15/98025
9/15/98030
9/15/98082
9/15/98038
9/i5/98043
9/15/98083
9/15/98084
9/15/98048
9/15/98033
9/15/99109
9/15/98086
9/15/98015
9/15/98087

No. Req.

A.E.C. per

Basic Plate Designation Used on Propeller Remarks
Part No. | Ref. Shaft

Kl
K5/0178 36 [PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE, H.S. 55-0985 DTOI/B, 1/2 | Gearbox to Final Drive,
1700 Series Couplings

K4/0358 37 TUBE AND ENDS |
K1/0465 38 SLIDING JOINT COMPLETE |
K212l 39 SLEEVE YOKE CDMPLETE... |
K20265 40 Flange ’ |
K2703 UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE |
u8gsoss 41 JOURNAL COMPLETE |
K24909 42 Gasket, Journal 4
K23413 43 Retamer Gasket 4
K1560 44 NEEDLE BEARING COHPLETE 4 | H.5. K6-6-GB.28
K.26006 45 Cap, Bearing | 4
K27002 46 Plate, Lock 4 Bearing Cap,
Z14/30711 47 Bolt, Special 7 8 } H.S. 5-73-GB.208
AABS0] Valve, Air Reljef ... " |
K23521 48 Cap, Dust . i I
Z2/43257 | 49 Washer, Steel, Spemal ' I
Z2/43258 | 50 Washer, Cork, Special v ; I
K1/0477 51 FIXED JOINT COMPLETE " I
K20274 End, Fixed ; I
K20265 40 Flange - " |
K2703 UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE o I
u8s08s 41 JOURNAL COMPLETE W |
K24909 42 Gasket, Journal “ 4
K23413 43 Retainer, Gasket i " 4
K 1560 44 NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE G 4 H.S. Ké-6-GB.28
K26006 45 Cap, Bearing s 4
K27002 46 Plate, Lock W 4 Bearing Cap,
Z14/30711] 47 Bolt, Special = 8 } H.S. 5-73-GB.208
AABS0I Valve, Air Relief.. v o5 |
8l-1546 52 Nipple, Grease, Tecaiemu: No NBS%O 3 2
81-985 53 Lubricator, Tecalemit No. 4657/3/A /P i | &
Z1/44748| 54 Lockwasher, Special ... . | H.S. 6-75-GB.29

" Gas, H.S. 94-GB.1204
S

(K1194)
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No. Req.
AE.C. per
B.R. Cat. Basic Plate Designation Used on Propeller Remarks
No. Part No. | Ref. Shaft
K1
9/15/98009 | K6/0l64 |) PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI/3, 1/5, 1/6, 17, H.S. 55-0986
/1L 1B, 112, 113,
1/14, 1/15, 1/18, 1/17,
1/18, 1/20, 1/21, 123,
H2 12, 11, 1130, Gearbox to Final Drive
L3 1/31, 1/32, 1/33, 134, | & 1 Tl L
1/39, 1/40, 141, 1/49, ( eries Coupling)
1/51, 1/54, 1/55, 1/56,
1/57
9/15/98008 | UI87474 PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI/26 H.S. 59-1027
9/15/99101 | K7/0144 PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI1/44, 1/52 ) H.S. 59-0463
9/15/98069 | K4/0369 < TUBE AND ENDS Ké/0164
9/15/98089 | K5/0347 37 TUBE AND ENDS u187474 |
9/15/98090 | K5/0346 TUBE AND ENDS - K7/0144
9/15/98091 | KI/0490 38 SLIDING JOINT COMPLETE.. Ké/0164, K7/0144, |
u187474
9/15/98092 | K2125 39 SLEEVE YOKE COMPLETE.. s 1
9/15/98025 | K20265 40 Flange > |
9/15/98093 | K2709 UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE . |
9/15/98094 | K562 4] JOURNAL COMPLETE - |
9/15/98038 | K24909 42 Gasket, Journal 5 4
9/15/98043 | K23413 43 Retainer, Gasket i = W 4
9/15/98083 | K 1560 42 NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE - 4 H.S. Ké-6-GB.28
9/15/98084 | K26006 45 Cap, Bearing 35 4
9/15/98048 | K27002 46 Plate, Lock 5 4 Bearing Caps,
9/15/98033 | Z14/30711| 47 Bolt, Special " 8 } H.S. 5-73-GB.208
9/15/99109 | AA8S50I Valve, Air Relief ... " |
9/15/98095 | K26102 Stack Tube v 4
9/15/98055 | K2352 48 Cap, Dust : i |
9/15/98066 | Z2/43257 | 49 Washer, Steel, Specnal " I
9/15/98065 | Z2/43258 | 50 Washer, Cork, Special " !
9/15/98096 | K1/0489 51 FIXED JOINT COMPLETE i I
9/15/98085 | K20274 End, Fixed ;i I
9/15/98025 | K20265 40 Flange ” |
9/15/98093 | K2709 UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE 7 |
9/15/98094 | KI562 4] JOURNAL COMPLETE i |
9/15/98038 | K24909 42 Gasket, Journal 5 4
9/15/98043 | K23413 43 Retainer, Gasket ¥ 4
9/15/98083 | K560 44 NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE B 4 H.S. K6-6-GB.28
9/15/98084 | K26006 45 Cap, Bearing 5 4
9/15/98048 | K27002 46 Plate, Lock 5 4 Bearing Caps,
9/15/98033 | Z14/30711| 47 Bolt, Special i 8 H.S. 5-73-GB.208
9/15/99109 | AAS850I Valve, Air Relief ... & |
9/15/98095 | K26102 Stack Tube " 4
9/15/98086 | 81-1546 52 Nipple, Grease, Tecalemit No. NB5960 " 2
9/15/98015 | 81-985 53 Lubricator, Tecalemit No. 4657;’3;"Al."P i | +" Gas, H.S. 94-GB. 1204
9/15/98087 | Z1/44748 | 54 Lock Washer, Special... i I H.S. 6-75-GB.29

(X1195)
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No. Req.
AEC. per
B.R. Cat. Basic Plate Designation Used on Propeller Remarks
No. Part No. | Ref. Shaft
KI
9/15/99100 | K7/0112 Il PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI/28, 1/28A, 1/35,
1/43, 1/45, 1/50 . .

9/15/98098 | K7/0121 |36 |PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI/42 I lcea"“" to Fird Drive
9/15/98099 | K7/0156 PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI/50 (1800 Series Coupling)
9/15/98100 | K7/0149 PROPELLER SHAFT COMPLETE DTOI/54
9/15/98101 | K5/035] TUBE AND ENDS K7/0112
9/15/98102 | K5/0352 37 TUBE AND ENDS K7/0121 |
9/15/98103 | K5/0349 [ TUBE AND ENDS K7/0156 [
9/15/98104 | K5/0350 J TUBE AND ENDS K7/0149 J
9/15/98105 | KI1/0493 38 SLIDING JOINT COMPLETE... K7/0112, K7/0121 i |
9/15/98106 | K1/049| SLIDING JOINT COMPLETE... K7/0156, K7/0149
9/15/98107 | K2127 39 SLEEVE YOKE COMPLETE... K7/0112, K7/0121 { I
9/15/98108 | K2126 SLEEVE YOKE COMPLETE... K7/0156, K7/0149 | [
9/75/3073 | k22418 |\ Flange K7/0112,K7/0121 | |
9/15/98110 | K20277 Flange K7/0156, K7/0149 iF
9/75/9250 K2708 UNIT PACKAGE COMPLETE K7/0112, K7/0121

K7/0156, K7/0149 |
9/15/98112 | K1558 41 JOURNAL COMPLETE W I
9/75/3294 K24910 42 Gasket, Journal 3 4
9/75/5568 | K23416 | 43 Retainer, Gasket .. T . 4
9/15/98115 | K1563 44 NEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE i 4 H.S. 61-6-58X
9/15/98116 | K23523 45 Cap, Bearing i 4
9/75/7695 K27009 46 Plate, Lock " & Bearing Caps
9/15/98118 | Z18/30725| 47 Bolt, Special " 8 } H.S. 6-73-211
9/15/98119 | K23525 48 Cap, Dust i I
9/15/98120 | Z2/43267 | 49 Washer, Steel, Speual I
9/75/8814 Z2/43266 | 50 Washer, Cork, Special N |
9/15/98122 | K1/0494 5| FIXED JOINT COMPLETE K7/0112, K7/0121 I
9/15/98123 | K1/0492 FIXED JOINT COMPLETE K7/0156, K7/0149
9/15/98124 | K2028| End, Fixed K7/0112, K7/0121
9/15/98125 | K20280 End, Fixed K7/0156, K7/0149 !
9/75/3073 K22418 }40 Flange K7/0112, K7/0121 } |
9/15/98110 | K20277 Flange ) K7/0156, K7/0149
9/75/9250 K2708 UNIT PACKAGE CDHPLETE K7/0112, K7/0121,

K7/0156, K7/0149 |
9/15/98112 | K1558 4] JOURNAL COMPLETE " I
9/75/3294 K24910 42 Gasket, Journal 4
9/75/5568 K234l6 43 Retainer, Gasket : " 4
9/15/98115 | KI563 44 NEEEDLE BEARING COMPLETE W 4 H.S. 61-6-58X
9/15/98116 | K23523 | 45 Cap, Bearing o 4
9/75/7695 K27009 46 Plate, Lock 5 4 Bearing Caps
9/15/98118 | Z18/30725 47 Bolt, Special i 8 H.S. 6-73-211
9/15/98086 | 81-1546 52 Nipple, Grease, Tecalemit No. NB5960 i 2
9/15/98087 | Z1/44748 | 53 Lock Washer, Special... ‘ e | H.S. 6-75-GB.29
9/15/98015 | 81-985 54 Lubricator, Tecalemit No. 4657,’3|’AfP ” | & Gas H.S. 94-GB. 1204

(K1196)
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B.R. Cat.
No.

9/15/98001
9/15/98000

9/15/98000

9/15/98127
9/15/98000
9/15/98000
9/15/98000

9/15/98126
9/15/98000

9/15/98000

9/15/98080
9/15/98000

9/15/98080
9/15/98000

9/15/98127
9/15/98128
9/15/98128
9/15/98128
9/15/98128

A.E.C.
Basic
Part No.

KI1721
K11745

K11745

K11746
KI11745
K11745
K11745

KI11726
KI11745

K11745

KI11754
KI1745

KI11754
K11745

K11746
u182512
ui8asi2
ui182512
ui82s12
86-34
100-4

86-35
100-12
134-4

% 55

56

57

56
57

Bolt, 3" B.S.F. x &

Bolt, " B.S.F.x 14"
Bolt, 3" B.S.F. x |%"
Bolt, §" B.S.F.x |4

Bolt, 3" B.S.F.x 1&”
Bolt, 3" B.S.F.x 1%
Bolt, %" B.5.F. x 13", Special
Bolt, %" BS.F.x 13" .
Bolt, =" BS.F.x 13"
Bolt, %" B.S.F.x 1§
Nut, Slotted, 2" B.S.F. .
Split Pin, "% 1~

Nut, Slotted, %" B.S.F. ...
Split Pin, & x 14"
Washer, Plain, 3"

Plate Designation Used on
Ref.
Kl [PROPELLER SHAFT-Continued
] Bolt, 37 B.S.F. x 11", Drilled, Special ... ; :
Bolt, 3" B.S.F.x %", Driiled, Special ... , }DTO'-'B' 2
Bolt, 3" B.S.F. x 1"
DTOI3
Bolt, 3" B.S.F.x |4
Bolt, 3 B.S.F. X |&” DTOI/5, 1/6
Bolt, 3 B.S.F.x |-&” DTOI/26
Bolt, 3" B.S.F.x |&" .
s e 1 oroi7, 11,
Bolt, 3 B.S.F. x 143" s
Bolt, 3 B.S.F. x I-&" DTOI/12, 1/13, 114,

1715, 1716, 1/17, 1/18,
1720, 1721, 1/22, 1/23,
1124, 1/27, 134, 1/55

DTOI/25, 1/30, 1/31,

1139, 1/40, 1/41, 1 /44
1749, 1/51,1/52, 1 /54
1/56, 1/57

DTOI/32

DTOI/28

DTOI/28A, 1/35, | /42
DTO1/45, 1/50, 1/53
DTOI/43

DTOI/22, 1/34, 1/51,
1155, 1156

No. Reqg.
per
Car

16

48

56

64

32

48

16
56

48

16
16

| KIT1726, K11745, K11746,

Remarks

Flywheel End
Gearbox Front and
Final Drive Shaft
Front Shaft and
Final Drive End
Gearbox Rear

Front Shaft and
Final Drive End
Gearbox Rear

Flywheel End and
Gearbox to Final Drive

Gearbox, Front
Flywheel End and
Gearbox to Final Drive
Gearbox, Front
Flywheel End and
Gearbox Front
Gearbox Front
Gearbox to Final Drive
Gearbox to Final Drive
Gearbox to Final Drive
Gearbox to Final Drive
Use with Bolts KI11721,

K11754
Use with Bolt
uli82512

CIIST) X43/400/3.62/K & H 1808
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